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No. 310, A.]	 [Published August 12, 1953.

CHAPTER 583

AN ACT to create 49.18 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to persons eligible for aid to
the blind.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

49.18 (1) (e) of the statutes is created to read:
49.18 (1) (e) An applicant for aid to the blind shall not be eligible for such aid if

his property exceeds:
1. A homestead (regardless of value) which is used as a place of abode by such ap-

plicant.
2. A total of $500 in cash and liquid assets for emergency use; provided that such

$500 exemption shall not be subject to control by the county agency; and provided
further that withdrawal for other than emergency purposes from such $500 emergency
fund shall be regarded as income.

3. Tangible personal property of reasonable value in actual use including, but not
in limitation thereof, wearing apparel, household goods, personal belongings, stock-in-
trade, tools of a trade, and retailing, manufacturing or farming equipment.

Approved July 17, 1953.
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